SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Il

AR e VS, pradten
NO._ ;%% ¢ ED NO._ /"7 &7/ 1D DATE/TIME OF SALE °, v+ oqer
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $/<C 0 o
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ o

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES ~ $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00__

MILEAGE S miny <
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35700
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25:00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25:00
NOTARY $ a0 e
TOTATL, *F¥kskcksiokskordordokdodkedok kg ok 5 o 9 ;» -\’;-':ll_‘;
WEB POSTING $150.00 o
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ Ny
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 T
TOTAL *#%wikickskamknrnsisiin § 7, 70y, s
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $46:60
RECORDER OF DEEDS S ‘
TOTAL #*# sk kskkhshddddsornrsn ¢ oo
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 3 o
DELINQUENT 20§ % o o
TOTAL **ksdmaniokskksriodkdoksnss ¢ o, 70
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 $
WATER 20 $ N
TOTAL #¥##skknsktsparnnssss ¢ - '
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /o0
MISC. $
9 $
TOTAL *¥#**xskkihkstscttorniorior ¢ O
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) g/



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

/,710‘5;’:1?474 vl Focd e Vs, Shoue 'i"“'ilff,‘féﬁ-\
NO._[73-<& ED NO._/377-2%/ID DATE/TIME OF SALE, 7y " DYt
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ S0, 00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § 2500

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ Ao
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES § S .00
NOTARY S /0,00
TOTAL *#icksssskax et s khansis ¢ = 7/; S
WEB POSTING $150.00 )
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 25T
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 -
TOTAL *%#% ko skt sk ko sesk sk o ok ok ok $/ﬂ{1% 7 A
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 42.50 L
TOTAL ks sdmschssstinsnionnes ¢ S ) R
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $_ow

TOTAL %%k ks sk stk o bk oo ok ok § o0
e

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§ 260,55
WATER 20§ ) y
TOTAL, %k sk sk ook ook ekl de ok sk $ 9{-(/)3‘"1
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ 1[0,
MISC. g 7
$
TOT AL kb ook ook o ke s ks o b s 5 o ke ok ook $ - i e

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s /538,57
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Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P,
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 563-8656

Representing Lenders in
For:closure Manager Pemmsylvania and New Jersey

Mais 22, 2009

Office of the Sheriff

Col imbia County Courthouse
35 '¥. Main Street
Blomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-5625

Re: RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC v.
STEVE J. PADEN
300 BOWERS LANE BERWICK, PA 13603
Court No. 2007-CV-1099

Denr Sir'Madam:

Please STAY the Sheriff’s Sale of the above referenced property, which is
scheduled for May 27, 2009 due to the following: Loan Modification.

Please be advised that no funds were reported 1o be received.

You are hereby directed to immediate discontinue the advertising of the sale and
prouessing or posting of the Notice of Sale.

Please return the original Writ of Execurion to the Prothonotary as soon as
posiible. In addition, please forward a copy of the cost sheet pertaining to this sale
to vur office via facsimile to 215-567-0072 or regnlar mail at your earliest
¢corvenience.

Thank you for your correspondence in this matters.

Very Truly Yours,
LYNNETTE BRITTON for
Philan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

PHY # 157002



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

/;3(‘ ‘},4{.& ?1 ’;} ;‘u :%‘;f_- ,{ VS f)‘:@ e Kffc‘i!@w o
NO_ /98- ) ED NO._ Joftas _ID
DATE/TIME OF SALE: [}1y .+ / 090
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE S
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: S
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $




9:00

9:00

9:00

9:00

9:00

9:00

9:30

9:30

9:30

9:30

9:30

9:30

9:30

Tune

AM KERRY & CHRISTOPHER LAUER—606 GREEN STREET BERWICK—04C-04-091 Q00T+ 003 Taxe
AM TIMOTHY HUNTINGTON—217 ROBBINS RD BLOOMSBURG—26-02-003-05 NONE
AMLARRY & KATHRYN HANEY—1122 15" AVENUE BERWICK—04C-002-04 pONE
bkrpt?
AM FRANCIS & BETH ANN MCGADY—LOT #29 AKA 212 WEST 3*° QT. MIFFLINVILLE—23-05A-040 NONE
AM DOUGLAS BOWIE-—455 SUMMERHILL RD BERWICK——(7-03C-048 NONg
AM STEVE PADEN—300 BOWERS LANE BERWICK—04A-01-076 NDMNE
AM GRAYDON TAYLOR—8 ARC ROAD ORANGEVILLE—15-05-001 NONE&E
AM DONALD PURSEL, JR & DONALD PURSEL, [II—355 E 5™ ST. BLOOMSBURG—O5E-03-332 NOME
STAYED TIL AUG 19 6900
AM ALLAN & HEATHER ANDREWS—511 MAINS STREET ORANGEVILLE-28-03-026 2007 + 2008 Tax
AM JAMES LECKIE—807 WEST FRONT STREET BERWICK —04C-04-149 2.00B TTauwes
AM ROGER RESSEGUIE—256 THOMAS ROAD BLOOMSBURG—26-04-007 ‘\)oNE
STAYED TIL JUNE 24 0930

AM RUSSELL LEWIS—236 W. 3*° STREET BLOOMSBURG-05W-04-255-01 NONE

AM KELLY GREGORY & PATRICIA MENSCH—1026 LASALLE ST. BERWICK—04C-01-310 NO NE

10:00 AM BONNIE & EDWARD STOGNIEF—3725 OLD BERWICK RD BLOOMSBURG-—31-4C2-026 2003 TO\;LC,S

STAYED TIL JUNE 24 1000

10:00 AM WADE & LINDA MILLER-—242 LEONARD ST. BLOOMSBURG—05W-07-100 2007 + 003 “TaxeS

STAYED TIL AUG. 19 0900

10:00 AM HEIRS OF MEL GEARY—339 FROSTY VALLEY RD BLOOMSBURG— 18-09-003-08 2008 laxes
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May 12, 2009

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court Honse- P.Q. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC
VS,

STEVE J. PADEN

DOCKET # 198ED2003 JD # 1099ID2007

Dear Timothy:

The updated amount due on the sewer account #103070for the property located at
300 Bowers Lanc Berwick, Pa through June 30, 2009 is $354.57.

Please feel fice to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Gl A~

Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711 -
“BAISA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer™ Hearing impaired 711
) “BASSA is an Lqual ngartunify!’mvidcr and Provider”
1108 Freas Avenue » Berwick, Pennsylvania 1860

Phone: (570} 752-8477 * Fax: (570} 752~-8479
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Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P.
Oune Pena Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Houlevard

Suite 1400
Philadelphia, FA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax; (215) 563-7009

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania and New Jersey
March 19, 2009
Ciffice oftha Sheriff
Columbie County Courthouse
35 W, Main Street
Floomsburg, PA 17815
A1tn: Regl Egtate Department

Fax Number; 570-389-5625

Fe: RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLCv.
STEVE ] PADEN
300 BOWERS LANE BHRWICK, PA 18603
Court No. 2007.CV-109¢

Tear SivMadam:

Please Postpone the Sheriff Sale of the sbove referenced property, which is
szheduled for March 25, 2009 tlus to the following: Loan Modification.

The Property is to be relisted for the May 27, 2009 Sheriff Sale.
Thank you for your conespondence in this matters.

Yery Truly Yours,
ELIZABETH HALLINAN for
Fhelan Hallinen & Schmieg, L1.P

T'HS # 157002
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Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.L.P,
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 563-7009

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania and New Jersey
February 24, 2009
Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse

35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-5625

Re: RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC v.
STEVE J. PADEN
300 BOWERS LANE BERWICK, PA 18603
Court No. 2007-CV-1099

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please Postpone the Sheriff Sale of the above referenced property, which is
scheduled for February 25, 2008 due to the following: Loan Modification.

The Property is to be relisted for the March 25, 2009 Sheriff Sale.
Thank you for your correspondence in this matters.

Very Truly Yours,
ELIZABETH HALLINAN for
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

PHS # 157002



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
T - } S8

Paula J. Barry being duly swormn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and Statc since that day and on the attached notice February 4. 11, 18, 2009 as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published: that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that ait of the allegations in the foregoin g statement as to tume, place, and
character of publication are true.

EEL R PR I

Sworn and subscribed to before me this

i Motz Sreal -
My com l‘l‘liSSi()i}la}mrptr@ghmfe!der, Notary Puilic

! Soot 1w, Colurnbia County |
! Ny Cominission Expires July 3, 2011

dlengy, Poocasduan'n Associanon of Notartes

ANd NOW,..ooiiiiiiiiiieiieee e 3 201 » I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $....ooovevveevvovennn . for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



IMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {(570) 7R4-6300

FAX: (578} 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
RESIDENTIAL FUNDING CO.
VS,
STEVE PADEN
WRIT OF EXECUTION #198 OF 2008 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
JANUARY 23, 2009 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF STEVE PADEN AT 300 BOWERS LANE BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY
COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF JENNIFER ALLISON.
SO ANSWERS:
ﬂy SHERIF

TIMOTHY/T. CHAMBERIAIN
SHERTFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 29™ DAY OF JANUARY 2009

S i

NOTARIAL SEAL
BARAH J. HOWER, Notary Public
Bloomstiurg, Columbia County, PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012




PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
Automated Attendant # 215-320-0007 ext 1365
Operated Assisted # 21 5-563-7000 ext 1365
Fax # 215-563-7009
Nicole.Kramer@fedphe.com

January 28, 2009
Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

RE: RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC
V. STEVE J. PADEN
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2007-CV-1099

RE: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:

XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129,
which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County Prothonotary’s Office as of the date
of this letter.
sxinntxx 5 [MPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff.
It may not be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale.

The sale must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is
not present at the Salc.************************

Yours truly,

.

IV UR SN
Nicdie Kramer
For PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

xx*PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 02/25/2009 SHERIFF’S SALE.¥**



Name and PHELLAN HALLINAN & SCITMIEG LLC
Address IR ONE PENN CENTER, PLAZA , SUITE 1400 SUPPORT TEAM
of Sender PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
Lme Article Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address Postage Fee
Number
1 Hokkok TENANT/OCCUPANT
300 BOWERS LANE
BERWICK, PA 18603 o
2 Hokk DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
3 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE
P.0. BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PA 17105
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15 \M./_ /w RE:STEVE J. PADEN PHS #157002. TEAM 3556
Total Number of Tatal Number of Pieces Postmaster, Per {(Name of
Pieces Listed by Received at Post Office Receiving Employee)

Sender




TIMDTHY 7. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOLISE - £.0. BOX 180 24 HOLR PHONE
13700 3895622 BLOOMSBURE, PA 17615 (5704 TE4—4300
FAK: (570} TA9-8525

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC Docket # 198ED2008
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

STEVE J. PADEN

- AFFIDAVIT QF SERVICE

NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2008, AT 12:45 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON STEVE PADEN AT 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK BY
HANDING TO JENNIFER BAYLOR, GIRLFRIEND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2008 ‘r. : 2 2 :
Jﬁxaﬁ Q CHMe/\ X '

NOTARY PUBIL TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
mmﬁsﬁ"‘@m hr\
Soomsburg, Cokambia Coury, PA 7 A %
Commisgion Expires September 30, 2012 -

P. D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF

PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

1617 HOHN F KENNEDY BLVD ONN PENN CENTER
Suite 140

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103



TIMOTHY T. CHAMSBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FPHONE COURT BOUSE - PO, 80X 380 T4 HENIR PHONE
(370} 349-5622 BLOOMSBURG, FA | 7815 (371 TE9-6300

FAX: (570) J89-3615

Tuesday, November 18, 2008
CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR

1615 LINCOLN AVE
BERWICK, PA 18603-

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC
VS
STEVE J. PADEN

DOCKET # 198ED2008 JD # 1099JD2007

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respecttully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



-

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:
CONNIE C. GINGHER

1615 LINCOLN AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

hs L

HOURS  won, Tue, Thur, 9:30am-4:00pm
Closed Wednesday and Friday
Closed Holidays
PHONE 570-752-7442

PADEN STEVE J
300 BOWERS LANE
BERWICK PA 18603

HHPp X

O 3

_ .29 ACRES

~BHScRIoT: s
REAL ESTATE 48.1000 1125.19 1148.15 1262.97
The 2% discount and 1 penally have been 1125 10 T TS
corputed for your convenience. Taxes are due N
now and payable. Prompt payment is requestad.
This tax notice must be returned with
e__o.._ﬂg_nguéﬂ.ﬁognm)mm‘ 31 + 31 ov 1
NO REFUPDS UNDER $5
PROPERTY DESCRIPTION = ACORY
PARCEL 04A01 07600000 >
00 BOWERS LN 5046.00 SCHOQL PENALTY 10%
20070-1175 18824 . oolf PELINQUENT TAX TO

m \335\ noc%m Ncmo 15

MAKE SEPARATE CHECKS FYYR COHAAT B viemhrm



LEZRIERERY 2008 County & Municipality DATE BILL NO.
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA COUNTY 03/01/2008 5335
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIFTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNY | AX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY |
Connie C Gingher GENERAL 23,870 6.146 143.78 146.71 161.38
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1.345 31.47 32.1 3532
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 1.25 29.24 29.84 31.33
LIGHT 4 1.75 40.93 4177 43.86
HOURSMON, TUE, THUR : 9:30 AM-4PM BORO RE 10.6 247.96 253.02 265.67
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & HOLIDAYS. \J//
CLOSED FRIDAYS The discount & penally \ 493.38 \ w345 D37.00
PHONE:570-752-7442 have been calculated  [PAY THIS AMOUNT April wned b Junedo
for your convenience I fior before | If paid on orbafgie|  If paid after
CNTY P =, ¥ |This tax retuned to
) Discount 2% 2 e\._/ -7 courthouse on:
PADEN STEVE J Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2009
- 300 BOWERS LANE ) PARCEL: 04A-01 -076-00,000
BERWICK PA 18603 300 BOWERS LN Ot 4a3.38
.2896 Acres Land 046 FILE COPY
Buildings 18,824
1T yiu desine @ feceipl, send 3 senl-asduressed slamped civclope _..,.___._ v”.cr:‘tcv._;“c:ﬁ Total Assessment Mw.mﬂo Q‘c \\gﬂﬁ

.



In the Court of Common Pleas of COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania
DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION

NOTICE OF LIEN

TO: FROM:

{(IV-I> Agency or name of obligee and/or his or her private
attorney or entity acting on behalf of the obligee, address)

TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PO BOYX 380
35 WEST MAIN STREET BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Phone: (570) 387-8870 Fax: (570) 387-8876

Email:
Obligor: Obligee:
STEVE PADEN KELLIE R. MENSINGER

300 BOWERS LANE
BERWICK, PA 18603

IV-D Case #: 746107452

88N:187-58-9449 Date of Birth: 01/18/78

This lien results from a support order, entered on~ may 20, 2008 by Pennsylvania Court of
Common Pleas in COLUMBIA County, tribunal number cogasgs
As of NovEMBER 19, 2008 . the obligor owes unpaid support in the amount of $433.17 . This

judgement may be subject to interest.

Prospective amounts of support, not paid when due, are judgments that are added to the lien amount.
This lien attaches to all non-exempt real and/or titled personal property of the above-named obligor
which is located or existing within the State/county of filing, including any property specificalty
described below.

Specific description of property: 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603

All aspects of this lien, including its priority and enforcement, are governed by the law of the State
where the property is located. An obligor must follow the laws and procedures of the State where the
property is located or recorded. An obligor may also contact the entity sending the lien. This lien

remains in effect until released by the obligee or in accordance with the laws of the State where the
property is located.

Note to Lien Recorder; Please provide the sender with a copy of the filed lien, containing the
recording information, at the address provided above.

Form UF-017 Rev.1
Service Type M Worker ID 19302



Check either "A" or "B" below. The option that does not apply may be omitted from the form. If "B" is
checked, the form must be notarized.

A. X Submitted by a IV-D agency/office on behalf of the named obligee

As an authorized agent of a State or Tribal, or subdivision of a State or Tribal, agency responsible for
implementing the support enforcement program set forth in Title IV, Part D, of the Federal Social
Security Act (42 U.S.C. 651, et seq.), | have authority to file this child support lien in any state, or U.S.
Territory. For additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact
the authorized agency and feference its case number, both listed above.

e {/4{; CCon i G /o’;(

Authorized Agent ; Date

P . ) - i o . o o~ = e . - ,.,\/ Ve - » (_[.(—..._ __: )
C o L C k@ e =m0 559 2530 /5% 257 S50

Print name, e-mail address, phone and fax number

B. [1 Submitted by an obligee or a private (non-IV-D) attorney or entity on behalf of an obligee

Fam: [ the obligee of the above referenced order [or]
[J an attorney or entity representing the above named obligee

| certify under penalty of perjury that the information contained in this notice is true and accurate

and that this lien is submitted in accordance with the laws of the State of . For
additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact the obligee
listed above,

Signature Date

Print name, e-mail address, phone and fax number

| certify that appeared before me and is known to me as
the individual who signed the above.
State of ; Notary Public _g\ h ' L-\_; LLLU [y
S5S. ot 3 It
County of ) Date [/ ("i [ NIA
O s |

My appointment expires demmmm?

NOTICL : Respondents are not required to respond to this information collectjon unless it displays a valid OMB control number,
OME Q97001 53 Expiration Date: 02287011
Page 2 of 2 Form UF-017 Rev.1
Service Type M Worker ID 19302
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"@ ';lk’:\-'_wl"-"-
SHERIFF OF COLUMBEA COUNTY
FHOME COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 360 4 HEHLIR PHONE

(5704 3595622 BLOGMSBURG, PA 17815 (370 7B4-6300
FAX:(570) 389-5625

Tuesday, November 18, 2008
DOMESTIC RELATIONS

702 SAWMILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, L1.C
VS
STEVE J. PADEN

DOCKET # 198ED2008 JD # 1099JD2007

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notity this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respecttully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sherift of Columbia County



PLelan Liallinan & Schmieg, L.IP

By: Danicl G. Schmieg, Esquire

[dentification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John TV. Kennedy Boulevard -

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

215)563-7000

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LL.C : COLUMBIA COUNTY
500 ENTERPRISE ROAD, SUITE, 150 :

HORSHAM, PA 19044-0969 ' : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plain tiff, : _
v. : CIVIL DIVISION
STEVE J. PADEN : :
300 BOWERS LANE : NO. 2007-CV-1099 = '
BERWICK, PA 18603 : p? w X é:_j) ) / g [
Defendant(s). : ° o

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

[O:  STEVE J. PADEN
300 BOWERS LANE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Please be advised that this firm is a debt coliector atiempting to collect a debt. Any information received wil be used for that purpose. I you have
previeusly received a discharge in ban kruptey and this debs was not reaffirmed, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an altempt
collect a debt, but only enforcement of a Hen against property.. :

Your house (real estate) at 300 BOWERS LAN E, BERWICK, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at
heriff’s Sale on Feh, 25, 09 ., at_9.00 a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff at the Columbia County Courthouse,
3loomsburg, PA 178135, to enforce the Court Judgment of $111,723.72 obtained by RESIDENTIAL FUNDING
"OMPANY, LLC, (the Mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at
aid sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC, the
back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you
may call (215} 563-7000.

You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the j udgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the Sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the Salc through other legal proceedings.

. ... .. Youmayneed an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better chance youwill . ..
wve of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVi OUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAY
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Salc is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price
bid by calling (215} 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale i[ the bid price was grossly inadcquale compared to
the value of your property.

3. The Salc will go through only if the buycr pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

{. [f the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the
Sale never happened,

3. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a
Deed to'the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of Distribution of
the money ed fiw read cstate will be filed by the Sheriff on " . This schedule will state who
will be reeciviig that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reason why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule

ol [rnte oo, o0 Ve

A Yo givy oo Lo sther rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act immediately after the
Sale.

(OU SHOULIY TAKL 17 “58ER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD

INE, GO TO OR TELEPHGME TIE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST s™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17§15
(570) 784-8760



vying upon or attaching any

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sheriff le

» in custody of whoever is

¥ or aftachrnent, without

watchman

property under within writ may leave same without a

found in passession, after notifying such person of such lev
liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to an

¥ plaintiff herein for any loss,

...(SEAL)

L2008

befere sheriff’s sale thereof.

itun'te}' Tor Plaintifi{s)

o= LY

- sroperty described in the within name:

"(Atorney for Plaintiff(s)

hy

destruction or remaval of any such prope
B

HARRY A. ROADARMEL
Sheriff

Columbia County, Pa.

Sir: — There will be placed in your hands

for service a Writ of EXECUTION (REAL ESTATE), styled as

follows: RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY. LLC vs STEVEJ, PADEN

If Wril of Execution, state below where defendants will be found, what foods anc
chattels shall be seized and be levied upon. If real estate, attach five double spaced typed
written copies of description as it shall appear on the new deed together with Strect and
Number of the premises.  Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.



DESCRIPTION

ALL THC: & {7##77 AN pieces, parcels or lots of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia

and State of Penn-t - .. hwinded and described as follows, to-wit:

NO.1; BEC i NING at the southwesterty comner of Lot No. 319 on Mary Street;
THENCE =iung =aid lot in a northerly direction 145 feet to a 15 foot alley;

THENCE along said aliey in a westerly direction 45 feet to corner of Lot No, 3 i7;
THENCE zlong said lot in a southerly dircction 145 feet to Mary Street;

THENCE along Mary Strect in an casterly dircction 45 feet to the place of BEGINNING:
BEING Lot No. 318 of Duval Dickson’s 3rd plot of lots.

NO.2; BESIINNING at the southeasterly corner of Mary Strect at Walnut Sireet cxtension;
THENCE along said Walnut Strect cxtension in a northerly direction to a 15 foot alley;
THENCY sfong said alley in a westerly direction 82 {eet 8 inches to corner of Lot No,318;
THENC :aag said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;
TIHENC: ; Mary Street 24 feet 8 inches to the place of BEGINNING,

B Lot Na, 319 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

s i3 YESTED IN Steve J. Paden, by Deed from Jennifer F. Slusser, dated 11/17/2006,
i Mortgage Inst# 200701175.

remises bty
[ax Parcel fild - v s

I LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603




NOV-19-2008(WED) 23: 26k BERWICK RRER IOINT SEWER RUTHORI (FRAX)15707528479 P.0R1/001

{ BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

November 20, 2008

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sherifl of Columbia County

Court House- P.O. Box 380

Bioomsburg, PA 17815

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC

VS.

STEVE J. PADEN

DOQCKET # 198ED2008 JD # 1099JD2007
Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer sccount #103070 for the property located at 300
Bowecrs Lane Berwick Pa through March 31, 2009 is $260.55.

Please feel frec to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

TR

Keily Greer
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
1108 Freas Avenue = Berwick, Péﬁi‘@‘lﬁﬂﬁgﬁlﬁ&@""“’"ﬂ’ Frovider and Provider

Phone: (570) 752-8477 = Fax: (570) 752-8479




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/18/2008 DOCKET # 198ED2008
PLAINTIFF RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC
DEFENDANT STEVE J. PADEN
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED __| PAPERS TO SERVED
STEVE PADEN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
300 BOWERS LANE
BERWICK
SERVED UPON 7;;,0 o S FEL ISP 467
RELATIONSHIP & szt iére 5y IDENTIFICATION
DATE #//9 ¢FTIME -2« ¢  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight _ Tlyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ﬁos __POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBLR: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICL
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
D

/,’ .-"":‘ — —
DEPUTY A 4/7@ - H% DATE _ 77/-~3. o /




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 -OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 11/18/2008 DOCKET # 198ED2008
PLAINTIFF RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC
DEFENDANT STEVE J. PADEN

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1615 LINCOLN AVE

BERWICK

SERVED UPON -

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE /7% ¢/ TIME /@250 MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB ~  POE___ CCSO ___
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

e o .
DEPUTY ,L2 M DATE 77 »% . ef




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

kS OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 - OF - 11 SERVICES
< DATE RECEIVED  11/18/2008 DOCKLET # 198ED2008
; PLAINTIFF RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC
NS DEFENDANT STEVE I. PADEN
" ™ ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
. PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
- BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
\ 1108 FREAS AVE.
o BERWICK
“ SERVED UPON %’? 1T TIE ~omic
RELATIONSHIP e <z £” IDENTIFICATION
DATE /. 7¢F TIME _775e  MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Agc Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB «”POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTLD SERVICE

moaw

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
i A5
DEPUTY DATE __//. waé o L




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 5 -OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  11/18/2008 DOCKET # 198ED2008
PLAINTIFF RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC
DEFENDANT STEVE J. PADEN

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON _ Mau(epn  (oic—

RELATIONSHIP Cush, Sl IDENTIFICATION
DATE //15-68 TiME /%34S MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB___ POE_ CCSO__
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERLED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mOUN®

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

-

LA
DEPUTY > v DATE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8§ - OF - 11 SERVICES

DATE RECEIVED  11/18/2008 DOCKET # 198ED2008

PLAINTIFF RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC

DEFENDANT STEVE |, PADEN

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON /Oﬂb [t/ //“3 «

RELATIONSHIP @LUKé IDENTIFICATION

A e
DATE /1719 Tove / 3/< MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex  Height Weight  FEyes  Hair Agc Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA__ POB___ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moa®w

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY VAN DATE




L JNTY QF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:19-NOV-08 FEE:$5.00 CERT. NO:537¢

PADEN STEVE J DISTRICT: BERWICK BORO

300 BOWERS LANE DEED

BERWICK PA 18603 LOCATION: 300 BOWERS LN BERWICK

PARCEL: 04A-01 -076-00, 000
————— PENDING- - - - TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR BILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTS UE
2007 PRIM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL DUE : 80.00

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: November ,2008

THIS IS TQ CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TO QUR RECORDS,TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2007



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE |
ED# / 4g.0%,

DATE RECEIVED o ek
DOCKET AND INDEX .

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION T
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT —
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE s
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L _‘
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR 1 CK# A7 5

“*IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Vo g9 57 TIME A
POSTING DATE S L
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK

2P WEEK

3P WEEK




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 25,2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 198 OF 2008 ED AND CI1VIL WRIT
NO. 1099 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASII, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels or lots of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

NO. 1; BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 319 on Mary Street; TITENCE along
said lot in a northerly direction 145 feet to a 15 foot alley; THENCE along said alley in a westerly
direction 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 317; THENCE along said lot in a southerly dircction 145
feet to Mary Street; THENCE along Mary Strect in an easterly direction 45 feet to the place of
BEGINNING: BEING Lot No. 318 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

NO.2; BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Mary Street at Walnut Street

cxtension; THENCE along said Walnut Street extension in a northerly direction to a 15

foot alley; THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 82 feet § inches to corner

of Lot No. 318; THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary

Strect; THENCE along Mary Street 24 feet 8 inches to the place of BEGIN NING,

BEING Lot No. 319 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES [S VESTED N Steve J. Paden, by Deed from

Jennifer F. Slusser recorded 01/31/2007, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200701175,

Premiscs being: 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603

Tax Parcel #04A-01-076-00,000

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certificd check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TQ PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCTAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. BO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the casc of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Danicl G, Schmieg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Bivd www.sheriffofcolumbiacgunty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 25, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 198 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1099 OF 2007 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN picces, parcels or lots of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

NO. I; BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 319 on Mary Street; THENCE along
said lot in a northerly direction 145 fect to a 15 foot alley; THENCE along said alley in a westerly
dircction 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 317; THENCE along said lot in a southerly dircction 145
feet to Mary Street; THENCE along Mary Strect in an easterly direction 45 feet to the place of
BEGINNING: BEING Lot No. 318 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

NO.2; BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Mary Street at Walnut Strect

extension; THENCE along said Walnut Strect extension in a northerly direction to a 15

foot alley; THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 82 feet 8 inches to corner

of Lot No. 318; THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 fect to Mary

Street; THENCE along Mary Strect 24 feet 8 inches to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING Lot No. 319 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Steve J. Paden, by Deed from

Jennifer F. Slusscr recorded 01/31/2007, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200701175.

Premises being: 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603

Tax Parcel #04A-01-076-00,000

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

TMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance duc without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmicg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www,sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY FEBRUARY 25, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 198 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1099 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE {LIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO-

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels or lots of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County
of Columbia and State of Penmsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

NO. 1; BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 319 on Mary Street; THENCE along
said lot in a northerly dircction 145 feet 1o a 15 foot alley; THENCE along said alley in a westerly
direction 45 feel to comer of Lot No. 317; THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145
feet to Mary Street; THENCE along Mary Street in an casterly dircction 45 fect to the placc of
BEGINNING: BEING Lot No. 318 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

NO.2; BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Mary Street at Walnut Street

extension; THENCE along said Walnut Street cxtension in a northerly direction to a 15

foot alley; THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 82 fect 8 inches to corner

of Lot No. 318; THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 fect to Mary

Street; THENCE along Mary Street 24 fect § inches to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING Lot No. 319 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

TiTLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Steve J. Paden, by Dced from

Jennifer F. Shusser recorded 01/31/2007, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200701175,

Premises being: 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603

Tax Parcel #04A-01-076-00,000

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
{8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE; FAILURE 10 PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attormey Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel G. Schmicyg Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE F ORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

RESWENTIAL FUNDING ™ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
C -MPANY,LLC COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Sita O NADEN > TN ey 7
ACED )T
WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

J

wosvbvania

»eie 4 COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

¢ 7. inferest and costs in the above matier you are directed to levy upon and sel! the following property

ceobepshy

Rx LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603
...+ Description attached)

Sibount Due $111.723.72
Additional Fees and Costs h
et from 02/07/08 to Sale S and costs.

i per diemy

iy - : - . — i )
L fﬁumﬁﬂcm/f{f’ ...
(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Comdmon Piegs Court

of Columbia County, Penna,



DESCRIPTION

: - ' RTAIN pieces, parcels or lots of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, Couni
nd St: - bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

S ErtEINI NG at the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 319 on Mary Street;
¢ niarg said lot in a northerly direction 145 feet to a 15 foot alley;
e itk aiotig said alley in a westerly direction 45 fect to corner of Lot No. 3 17;
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;

#1]ENCE along Mary Street in an easterly direction 45 feet to the place of BEGINNING:
BEING Lot No. 318 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.
«t1 " RBECGINNING at the southeasterly comer of Mary Street at Walnut Street extension ;
Pkl slong said Walnut Street extension in a northerly direction to a 15 foot alley;
PHENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 82 feet § inches to comner of Lot No,318;
CH T ey, suid Lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;
e dung Mary Street 24 feet 8 inches to the place of BEGINNING,

(116 o No. 319 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

> IS VESTED IN Steve J. Paden, by Deed from Jennifer F. Slusser, duve. 15717/

-+ vortgage Inst# 200701175,

- ANE, BERWICK, PA 18603

-




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Danicl G. Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
Onc Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC : COLUMBIA COUNTY

500 ENTERPRISE ROAD, SUITE 150 :

HORSHAM, PA 19044-0969 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, : CIVIL DIVISION

\£
NO. 2007-CV-1099

STEVE J. PADEN ; A 'yl
300 BOWERS LANE ; /"///Z*‘ & & D /7 4
BERWICK, PA 18603 .-
Defendant(s).
CERTIFICATION

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

() an FHA Mortgage
() non-owner occupied
() vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa, C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification

aniel G./Sf_:’l_lrn—li_ggl_]isquirp
Attorney for Plaintiff

to authoritics,




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

[dentification No. 62203 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC : COLUMBIA COUNTY
500 ENTERPRISE ROAD, SUITE 150 :
HORSHAM, PA 19044-0969 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, : CIVIL DIVISION
v. :

NO. 2007-CV-1099
STEVE J. PADEN D BTy o
300 BOWERS LANE oF o EL 3

BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).
CERTIFICATION

Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the Plaini:::
natter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

() an FHA Mortgage

() non-ownecr occupied

() vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § '4904 relating to unswormn jalsiiio6h 0
0 authorities.

anicl GeSChmicg, Esquirs”
Attorney for Plaintiff




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire
Identification No. 62205

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John T. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadeiphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC
500 ENTERPRISE ROAD, SUITE 150
HORSHAM, PA 19044-0969

Plaintiff,
Y.
STEVE J. PADEN

300 BOWERS LANE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintift

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2007-CV-1099

AOEED -G

AFFIDAYIT PURSUANT TQ RULE 3129

(Affidavit No.1)

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorncy, Daniel G.
Schmieg, Esquire, scts forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information
concerning the real property localed at 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate,)

NAME

STEVE J. PADEN

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

NAME

SAME AS ABOVE

300 BOWERS LANE
BERWICK, PA 18603



3. Narue and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascerlained, please so indicate.)

NONE
4 Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE
6. Namc and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be
affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc so indicate.)
NONE
7. Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any intcrest in the property
which may be affected by the Sale:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
TENANT/OCCUPANT 300 BOWERS LANE
BERWICK, PA 18603
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O, BOX 2675

OM? ] VNSYLVAD
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARRISBURG, PA 17105

DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information or belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.8.§ '4904
relating to unsworn falsification lo authorities.

November 13, 2008
Date

aniel G, Sehmieg; :
Attorney lor Plaintiffﬂf)




P - x »chmieg, LLP

B e, Esquire

Ie - s I 82205

C -« Clerwr ot Suburban Station
le: o nobn ) Kennedy Boulevard
Sunce 1400

Phrladelphia, PA 19103-1814
Attorney for PlaintifT

(215)563-7000
RESIBENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC
50t ENTERPRISE ROAD, SUITE 150
HEMESH AN, PA 19044-0969
Piaintiff,

s LN
s ek B ARE
MY LK T A 18603

“sefendant(s),

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2007-CV-1099

I FED- TS

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No.1)

i NDING COMPANY, LLC, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attomey, Daniel G.
. st i the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information
.w-iy tocated at 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603.

i wdddress of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

©iEYE § PADEN

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

300 BOWERS LANE
BERWICK, PA 18603

=3 of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

AN O S ROVE

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)



Seenand address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

TR LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
[ l

~ e and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
' reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
NONE

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the propetrty:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate. )
NONE

~Nume and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be
ey e Sale:

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

NONE
~wxi of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property
Teowed by the Saler
LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
e ’ “'UPANT 300 BOWERS LANE
BERWICK, PA 18603
w4 STIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
Ttk v MBEA COUNTY P.0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
e e P.O. BOX 2675
SRR AL
"ALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA HARRISBURG, PA 17105

- L MENT OF WELFARE

- :iv that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
- liel” Tunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the penaities of 18 Pa. C.58.§ '4904
¢ erfleation to authorities.

TR




A9 JiN -8 4 %27

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC : Court of Common Pleas
Plaintiff :
Civil Division
VS,
COLUMBIA County
STEVE J. PADEN
No. 2007-CV-1099
Delendant

L ER
AND NOW, this// /7 day c":-f»j" 2, 2008 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to

amend the in rem judgment and the SheriffA¥ ORDERED to amend the writ nunc pro tunc in this

case as follows:

Principal Balance $94,500.00
Interest Through February 6, 2008 $12.462.15
Per Diem $27.31
Late Charges $564.07
Legal fees $1,675.00.
Cost of Suit and Title $1,175.00
Sheriff's Sale Costs ($0.00)
Property Inspections $112.50
Appraisal/Brokers Price Opinion $190.00
Morlgage Insurance Premium/ $0.00
Private Mortgage Insurance
Non Sufficient Funds Charge $0.00
Suspense/Misc, Credits : ($0.00)
Escrow Deficit ' $1,045.00
TOTAL $111,723.72

Plus interest from February 6, 2008 through the date of sale at six percent per annum.



Note: The above figure is not a payoff quote. Sheriff's commission is not included in the above
figure.

BY THE COURT

|
LAy

7002



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By: Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire

Identification No. 62205 Attorney for Plaintiff
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1017 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Attorney for Plaintiff

(215)563-7000

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC : COLUMBIA COUNTY
500 ENTERPRISE ROAD, SUITE 150 :

HORSHAM, PA 19044-0969 s COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintift, :
V. : CIVIL DIVISION
STEVE J. PADEN H
300 BOWERS LLANE : NO. 2007-CV-1099 -
RWICK, PA 1860 : Do 5
BE PA 18603 | M//é;])/éé‘/
Defendant(s). : i

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAIL PROPERTY

TO: STEVE J. PADEN
300 BOWERS LANE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Plcase be advised that this firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information received will be used for that purpose, If you have
previously received a discharge in bankruptcy and this debt was not reaffirmed, this correspundence is not and should not be construcd to be an a2ttempt
collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property..

Your house (real estate) at 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriff’s Sale on , at a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff at the Columbia County Courthouse,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of S111,723.72 obtained by RESIDENTIAL FUNDING
COMPANY, LLC, (the Mortgagce) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement wili be made at
sald sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff”s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC, the
back payments, late charges, costs and rcasonable attorney’s fees due. To find oul how much you must pay, you
may call (215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the Sale for good cause.
3. You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an atiorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the better chance you will
have of stopping the Sale. (Sec the Notice below on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAY  YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HA
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKFE, PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price
bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

2, You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to
the value of your property.

3. The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the Sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

4. [f the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the
Sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a
Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring lcgal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A Schedule of Distribution of
the money bid for real cstate will be filed by the Sheriff on . This schedule will state who
will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions
(reason why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the Schedule
of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you act immediately afler the
Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE TIIIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. [F YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD
ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5" STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



v

puty sheriff [evying upon or attaching an

property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whecver is

found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, without

part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any de
destruction or removal of anv

liability on the

HARRY A, ROADARMEL
Sherifl

Columbia County, Pa.

(SLAL}

Sir: — There will be placed in your hands

L2080 K the Sheriftis hereby
(SEAL)

: betore sherifi™s sale thercof.

ilnmc): for P[éiﬁi{Izi:(:ﬁ-)-

WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Now, P=e o Y

L E
™
T
=S
-
{ E
=
=
-
-

such preper

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found, what foods anc
chatiels shall be seized and be levied upon. [f real cstate, attach five double spaced typed
written copies of deseription as it shall appear on the new deed together with Street and
Number of the premises. Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

released from all liability to prutect the property described in the within named execution by insurance,

which insurance is hereby waived.



DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels or lots of land situale in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

NO.1; BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 319 on Mary Street;
THENCE along said lot in a northerly dircction 145 fect to a 15 foot alley;

THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 317;
THENCE along said lot in a southerly dircction 145 feet to Mary Street;

THENCE along Mary Street in an easterly direction 45 feel (o the place of BEGINNING:
BEING Lot No. 318 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

NO.2; BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Mary Street at Walnut Street exlension;
THENCE along said Walnut Street extension in a northerly direction to a 15 foot alley;
THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 82 [eet 8 inches to comner of Lot No,318;
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;
THENCE along Mary Street 24 feet 8 inches to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING Lot No. 319 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Steve I. Paden, by Deed from Jennifer F. Slusser, dated 11/17/2006,
recorded 01/31/2007, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200701175,

Premises being: 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-01-076-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels or lots of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, @ - .

and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

NO.1; BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 319 on Mary Street,
THENCE along said lot in a northerly direction 145 feet to a 15 foaot allay

THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 3 17,
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;

THENCE along Mary Street in an easterly direction 45 feet to the place of BEGINNING:
BEING Lot No. 318 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

NO.2; BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Mary Street at Walnut Street extensiou:
THENCE along said Walnut Street extension in a northerly direction to a 15 foot alley;
THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 82 feet 8 inches to comer of Lot No,31%:
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;
THENCE along Mary Street 24 feet 8 inches to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING Lot No. 319 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Steve J. Paden, by Deed from Jennifer F. Slusse:
recorded 01/31/2007, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200701175.

Premises being: 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-01-076-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels or lots of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, ¢* .. -

and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

NO.1; BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 319 on Mary Street;
THENCE along said lot in a northerly direction 145 feet to a 15 foot alley;

THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 317;
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;

THENCE along Mary Street in an easterly direction 45 feet to the place of BEGINNING:
BEING Lot No. 318 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots,

NO0.2; BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Mary Street at Walnut Street extensicn,
THENCE along said Walnut Street extension in a northerly direction to a 15 foot alley;
THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 82 feet 8 inches to comer of Lot No,318:
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street,
THENCE along Mary Street 24 feet 8 inches to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING Lot No. 319 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Steve J. Paden, by Deed from Jennifer F, Shasser -
recorded 01/31/2007, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200701175.

Premises being: 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Fax Parcel #04A-01-076-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels or lots of land situate in the Borough of Berwick
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

NO.1; BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 319 on Mary Street;

THENCE along said lot in a northerly direction 145 feet to a 15 foot aihy;

THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 45 feet to comer of Lot No. 31 7
"THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;

THENCE along Mary Street in an casterly direction 45 feet (o the place of BEGINNING:

BEING Lot No. 318 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

NO.2; BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Mary Street at Walnut Street extensic:.
THENCE along said Walnut Street extension in a northerly direction to a 15 foot alley;
THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 82 feet 8 inches to corner of Lot No,31%:
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;
THENCE along Mary Street 24 feet 8 inches to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING Lot No. 319 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

T[ITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Steve J. Paden, by Deed from Jennifer F. Sluse- -
recorded 01/31/2007, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200701175,

Premises being: 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Tax Parcel #04A-01-076-00,000



DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces, parcels or lots of land situate in the Borough of Berwi.\. -

and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

NO.I; BEGINNING at the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 319 on Mary Street:
THENCE along said Jot in a northerly direction 145 feet to a 15 foct aile y

THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 45 feet to corner of Lot No. 31 7
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;

THENCE along Mary Street in an easterly direction 45 feet to the place of BEGINNING:
BEING Lot No. 318 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

NO.2; BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Mary Street at Walnut Street extensic:
THENCE along said Walnut Street extension in a northerly direction to a 15 foot alley:
THENCE along said alley in a westerly direction 82 feet 8 inches to cormer of Lot No, i x
THENCE along said lot in a southerly direction 145 feet to Mary Street;
THENCE along Mary Street 24 feet 8 inches to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING Lot No. 319 of Duval Dickson's 3rd plot of lots.

IITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Steve J. Paden, by Deed from Jennifer ¥. 5*:+:
recorded 01/31/2007, in Deed Mortgage Inst# 200701175,

Premises being: 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603
Fax Parcel #04 A-01-076-00,000



SHERIFF’S RETURN

RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintift OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

V5.

No. 2007-CV-1099 CD
STEVE J. PADEN

Defendants WRIT
ISSUED
NOW, 201, High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do
hereby deputize the Sheritf of County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being

made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff,

Dcfendanis alleged address is

Sheritt, Columbia County, Peansylvania

By
Deputy Sheriff
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICKE
Now, 200 , at O’Clock m., served the within
upon
at
by handing to
a truc and correct copy of the original Notice of Sale and made known to

the contents thereof,
Sworn and Subscribed before me S0 Answers,
this
day of 20

BY:

Notary Public Sheriff
20, » See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this

return

So Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFT SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Pleasc type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT QF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date

Plaimntl Court Number
RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC 2007-CV-1099
Defendant ‘Type or Wit of Complaint
STEVE J. PADEN EXECUTION/NOTICE QF SALE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIBUAL. COMPANY. CORPORATION, ETC,, 10O SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION (17 PROFERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALF.

J STEVE J. PADEN

Al ADDRESS (Sirept or RFD, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Fip Code)

300 BOWERS [LANE. BLRICK, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTILR INFORMA'TION THAT WILL ASSIST IN LXPEDITING SLRYICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, _ + 200_, T, Sheriff of COTUMBIA Counly, PA do hereby deputize the SherilT of __
County, 1o execute the within and make retum thercof aceording to law.

SheniT of COLUMBIA County, Pcnna.-

NOTLE ONILY APPLICABILE ON WRIT OF EXLCUTION: N3, WAIVER OFF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or atlaching any
property under within writ may leave sume without & watchiman, in custady of whomever is found in possession, alier notifying person of levy or
attachment witheut ability on the part ef such deputy or sheriiT 1o any plainGft herein for any loss, destruction or removal of'any such property belore
sheritts sale thereof.

Signature of Atterney or other Originator requesting service on behalf of XX PlainGiT Telephone Number Date
_ Defendant

ADDRESS:  One Penn Cenler at Suburban Station, 1617 John I, Kennedy Boulevard, Suile 1400 (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFI Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to belore me this j day SO ANSWERS o
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

Signature of Sherilt Date

Sheri[Tof




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and ATFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of ali copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintitl Court Number
RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY, LLC 2007-Cv-1099
Defendand Type ar Writ of Complaint
STEVE J. PADEN EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERYV, NAME QI INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.. 10 SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO Bl I.LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
AT ADDRLSS (Street or RFD, Apurtment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Cade)

300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WITL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILI, OF SALE,

NOW, ] 2 200, 1, ShenifT of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the SherifTof __
County, to execute the within and make retusn thereof according 1o Taw.

Sheri If ol COLUMBIA -Cuuniy, Penna.

NOTUE ONLY APPLICABLL ON WRIT OF EXLCUTION: N.I3. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherilT levying upon or ataching any
properly under within writ may leave same without a watchmar, in custedy of whomever is found in posscssion, afler notitying person of levy or
attachment without Tability on the part ol such deputy or sheriff 1o any plaintift herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sherift™s sale thereof.

Signature of Attorncy or other Originator requesting service on hehalf of XX PlaintiT Telephone Number Mate
_ Defendant

ADDRESS:  One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 Jobn F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (213)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

FLAINTIFF Courl Numtber

RETURNLID;

ALTIRMED and subscribed to before me this iy S0 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sherif

of _ 20

Signature of Sherift Dale

Sherifl of
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